





Constituencies

EAST ARE ARE
EAST KWAIO
EAST MALAITA
FATALEKA

LAU MBAELELEA
MALAITA OUTER ISLANDS
NORTH MALAITA
SMALL MALAITA
WEST ARE ARE
WEST KWAIO
WEST KWARA'AE

| RENNELLBELLONA 1

TEMOTU NENDE
TEMOTU PELE
TEMOTU VATUD

GIZO/KOLOMBANGARA
MAROVO

NORTH NEW GEORGIA
NORTH VELLA LA VELLA
RANONGGA/SIMBO
SHORTLANDS

SOUTH NEW GEORGIA RENDOVA AND
TETEPARI

SOUTH VELLA LA VELLA

WEST NEW GEORGIA AND VONAVONA




Provincial Wards

Province

Constituency

No. of

Const.s

No. of

Wards

Ward

Sandfly/Buenavista

West Nggela

East Nggela

Tulagi

South West Nggela

South East Nggela

North East Nggela

North West Nggela

Banika

Pavuvu

Lavukal

North Savo

South Savo

Katario

Senga

Kerepangara

Kirugela

Tepazaka

Vuruvachu

Choiseul Bay

Taba

Tavalua

Varisi Suka

Varisi Lavata

Wagina

Katupika

Vasiduki

Viviru

Babatana




HCC and Provincial Wards

Vulolo
Malango

Valasi
Kolokarako
Longgu
Aola
|EASTGUADALCANAL [ [ a4 [
Avuavu
Moli
Tetekanji
Birao

Paripao

East Tasimboko

Ghaobata

Tandai
Saghalu

Duidui

Vatukulau
Talise
Savulei
Tangarare
Wanderer Bay

HONIARA CITY
COUNCIL

CENTRAL HONIARA 5

Cruz
Vavaea
Vuhokesa
Mataniko
Kola'a

EAST HONIARA 4

Kukum
Naha
Vura




HCC and Provincial Wards

Panatina

WEST HONIARA

Nggosi

Mbuburu

Rove/Lengakiki

Kaloka

Tatamba

Sigana

Japuana

Kia

Baolo

Kolomola

Kolotubi

Susubona

Samasodu

Kokota

Hovikoilo

Buala

Tirotonga

Koviloko

Kmaga

Bauro West

Bauro Central

Bauro East

Wainoni West

Wainoni East

Star Harbour North

Santa Ana

Santa Catalina

Star Harbour South

Rawo

Weather Coast

North Ulawa




Provincial Wards

South Ulawa
West Ulawa
Ugi and Pio
(WESTMAKIRA | [ s [ |
Arosi South
Arosi West
Arosi North
Arosi East
Haununu

S Auki
Langa Langa

East Baegu
‘Sulufou/Kwarande

aelanasina

Nafinua

Kwai/Faumamanu 3
West Baegu/Fataleka
Subobono/Burianiasi

Mandalua/Folotana

Takwa
Fouenda

Luaniua
Pelau
Sikaiana
Fo'ondo/Gwaiau
Malu'u




Provincial Wards

Matakwalao

Laroisu'u
Aba/Asimeuri

Asimae

Mareho
Tai

Kware Kwareo
Siesie
Waneagu/Sulanasina

Nevenema

Lata/Luova
Graciosa Bay
Nea/Noole
Bekapoa
Nangu/Lord Howe
Neo

Fenualoa

Vaiakau
Nipwa/Nopali
Lipe/Temoa




Provincial Wards

Manuopo

Nenumbo

Duff Islands

Utupua

Vanikoro

Anuta

Tikopia

Gizo

South Kolombangara

North Kolombangara

Buini Tusu

‘Nono

Ngatokae

Dovele

orth Vangunu

K e
Kolombaghea

rl(iila

Simbo
North Ranongg
Central Ranongga

South Ranongga

Outer Shortlands

Inner Shortlands

Roviana Lagoon

South Rendova

North Rendova




Provincial Wards

Vonunu

Mbilua

Vonavona

Munda

Nusa Rovi

ana

Noro

No. of Provinces
(incl. HCC) e
No. of
Constituencies =
No. of Wards 185
S

o

L 3




=

Media Result Centre

Information Flow




Election Managers

1. Malaita Province

2. Guadalcanal
Province

3. Isabel Province

4.  Makira Ulawa
Province

6. Western Province

7. Honiara City
Council

8.  Rennell Bellona
Province

9. Central Province

10. Temotu Province

Pearson Simi

Fredolyn Ricky

Rex Manase

Gilbert Tabihau

Nelson Tanito Kere

Collin Zamu Potakana

Vincent Kohata

Robert Kaua

Delilah Lowe Hans

Elvis Kekegolo

Psimi@ndmo.gov.sb or
simi.pearson@gmail.com

Fredolyn.ricky@gmail.com

RManase@mpgis.gov.sb
GTabihau@mehrd.gov.sb

ntkere@gmail.com
CZamu@mpgis.gov.sb

VKohata@hcc.gov.sb

dollarcyrk@gmail.com

DHans@cpg.gov.sb

S01004059@yahoo.com

7481232

7506078

7395499
7604477

7617348
7333131
7489033

7858144

7253796
7869435




Solomon Islands Electoral Office
Vavaya Ridge, P.O.Box 1500,

Honiara, Solomon Islands
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